
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 

11th DANISH OPEN/ HYGGE - CUP 2024 
 

Results 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

YOUTH GIRLS 
 

  Nation Club Name Birthyear Gerade Sprung   Spirale 
End 

Score 

1 
 

BEL Eupener TV Maria Kaas 2012 8,00 15,45 6,80 14,80 7,40 14,90 45,15 

2 
 

CH SATUS BAAR Nadine Kamm 2010 8,20 14,40 5,70 13,05 5,40 11,15 38,60 

3 
 

CH SATUS ZÜRI 12 Elea Peter  2010 8,40 16,00 4,10 11,15 6,00 11,10 38,25 

4   AUT TGUS Salzburg Denise Reiter 2011 8,40 14,35 5,40 12,10 6,60 10,25 36,70 

5   GER ESV Fortuna Celle Lena Bierfreund 2011 7,00 14,10 5,40 12,65 4,60 9,70 36,45 

6 
 

GER SV Eidelstedt Hamburg Alina Gehrke 2010 6,60 12,95 4,60 11,75 5,00 10,80 35,50 

7   BEL Eupener TV Joanna Delnoy 2012 4,80 11,00 4,60 12,35 4,20 10,90 34,25 

8   BEL Eupener TV Nela Knodt 2011 3,40 9,55 4,60 12,55 5,20 11,25 33,35 

9   AUT TGUS Salzburg Emily Thaler 2010 7,40 9,95 4,60 12,35 6,40 10,25 32,55 

10   BEL Eupener TV Sofia Babych 2011 4,00 10,05 4,60 12,05 4,20 9,40 31,50 

11   GER TSG Bergedorf Luisa Kuhrt 2012 5,20 10,40 4,10 11,70 3,40 9,20 31,30 

12   GER SV Eidelstedt Hamburg Jette Inhersten 2012 5,20 11,00 1,50 8,55 5,00 11,50 31,05 

13 
 

GER ESV Fortuna Celle Mika Stute 2012 4,80 9,75 4,60 12,15 4,00 8,05 29,95 

14   GER SV Eidelstedt Hamburg Melina Möller 2011 4,40 10,10 4,60 11,65 5,00 7,75 29,50 

15   GER TSG Bergedorf Johanna Kuhrt 2012 4,00 9,90 4,10 10,15 2,00 8,05 28,10 

16 
 

GER SV Eidelstedt Hamburg Chloey Falk 2012 3,40 9,05 4,60 10,85 2,60 7,15 27,05 

17   GER ESV Fortuna Celle Sophie Weitzel 2011 4,80 7,35 4,60 10,60 2,80 7,05 25,00 

 
 

YOUTH BOYS 
 

  Nation Club Name Birthyear Gerade Sprung   Spirale 
End 

Score 

1 
 

BEL Eupener TV Wilhelm Uffelmann 2011 6,20 12,40 4,60 12,35 5,40 12,50 37,25 

2   GER ESV Fortuna Celle Claas Thomsen 2011 6,40 11,60 4,90 12,10 4,00 8,80 32,50 
 



 
JUNIOR GIRLS 
 

  Nation Club Name Birthyear Gerade Sprung   Spirale End Score 

1 
 

CH TV Liestal Olivia Suter 2008 7,80 14,65 5,20 13,50 6,00 13,30 41,45 

2 
 

CH TV Liestal Meret Stark 2008 8,40 15,50 5,40 12,75 7,60 12,90 41,15 

3 
 

BEL Eupener TV Laura Schmitz 2009 8,00 15,35 5,40 13,55 6,00 10,80 39,70 

4 
 

AUT TGUS Salzburg Janka Szenteszki 2007 6,20 12,70 5,20 11,25 6,40 13,05 37,00 

5 
 

GER ESV Fortuna Celle Pia Scholtyssek 2009 6,60 10,40 4,60 11,45 3,60 6,35 28,20 

6 
 

DEN TS Sonderburg Kalina Gamisheva 2008 7,00 14,05 4,60 12,75 0,00 0,00 26,80 

7 
 

DEN Ringsted IF Caya Nyvang 2010 1,60 5,25 4,10 10,80 0,00 0,00 16,05 

8 
 

DEN Ringsted IF Ellinor Hansen 2010 1,00 5,00 0,00 7,05 0,00 0,00 12,05 

9 
 

DEN Ringsted IF Ana Luisa Vilas Boas 2010 1,60 5,90 0,00 5,05 0,00 0,00 10,95 

10 
 

DEN Ringsted IF Monique Steeskov 2009 1,60 4,75 0,00 5,55 0,00 0,00 10,30 
 

YOUTH BOYS 
 
  Nation Club Name Birthyear Gerade Sprung   Spirale End Score 

1   CH SATUS ZÜRI 12 Timon Peter 2008 8,00 16,00 7,10 14,75 6,20 12,20 42,95 

 

 

SENIOR 
 

  Nation Club Name Birthyear Gerade Sprung   Spirale 
End 

Score 

1 
 

CH SATUS ZÜRI 12 Sandrine Peter 2006 7,6  11,98 4,10 11,25 5,00 9,95 33,18 

2   GER ESV Fortuna Celle Lina Scheffler 2006 6,6  11,15 2,90 9,40 2,80 7,00 27,55 

3 
 

DEN Ringsted IF Lærke Bech Bøgelund 2003   1,6 6,40 4,10 10,75 2,60 6,40 23,55 

4 
 

CH SATUS ZÜRI 12 Simon Rufener 1997 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 8,60 12,95 12,95 



TEAM COMPETITION 
  Nation Club Name Birthyear Gerade Sprung   Spirale 

End 
Score 

1 
 

CH Team Switzerland 1 Nadine Kamm   14,40      
    Elea Peter   16,00      
    Meret Stark       12,90  

         Timon Peter         14,75        

                    Result    45,15  

                          

 2   BEL   Team Belgian 1  Laura Schmitz      15,35           

         Maria Kaas      15,45           

         Sofia Babych              9,40   

         Laura Schmitz          13,55       

                     Result   44,35  

                          

 3   GER  ESV Fortuna Celle   Lena Bierfreund      14,10           

         Pia Scholtyssek      10,40           

         Lena Bierfreund             9,70    

         Claas Thomsen          12,10       

                     Result   36,60  

                          

4    BEL   Team Belgian 2  Wilhelm Uffelmann     12,40            

         Joanna Delnoy      11,00           

         Nela Knodt             11,25    

         Wilhelm Uffelmann          12,35       

                     Result   36,00  

                          

 5   GER  SV Eidelstedt Hamburg Alina Gehrke       12,95           

         Melina Möller     10,10            

         Jette Inhestern             11,50    

         Chloey Falk          10,85       

                    Result     35,30 



 


